

	SPECIFICATIONS	D07 - Product specification
		Version: 6.
	Product specifications	Effective from: 1/10/2019
		Prepared by: Marta Čapková

PRODUCT/NAME	
DRIED COCONUT MILK	
PRODUCT CODE: TYPE -	0005268
CLASSIFICATION: COMPOSITION:	Coconut milk
<i>The composition and labeling recommendations are in accordance with Regulation of the European Parliament and of the EC Council No. 1169/2011 as amended.</i>	
Coconut milk USE:	
Instant drinks with exotic flavors, pastry fillings, cookies, waffles, cereal bars, snacks, desserts, sports nutrition and food supplements, soups, sauces, dressings, marinades. Dosage: according to the customer.	
EXPIRY DATE:	
The minimum shelf life is 12 months from the date of manufacture.	
SENSORY EVALUATION:	
Appearance:	Fine powder.
Color:	Milky white.
Taste and	Typical of coconut, without foreign taste and smell.
aroma: Additions:	
GENERAL DESCRIPTION/MANUFACTURER'S STATEMENT:	
The manufacturer declares that the product is harmless to health and meets the legislative requirements of the Czech Republic and the European Union. All deliveries of the product must comply with the applicable legal regulations and with this specification.	
LEGISLATIVE REQUIREMENTS:	
The product meets the requirements set out in the Food and Tobacco Products Act No. 110/1997 Coll. Including relevant decrees as amended, Regulation (EC) No. 178/2002 of the European Parliament and Council on food safety and Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC) No. 852/2004 on food hygiene as amended.	
PACKAGING/MARKING:	
The packaging used complies with the requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and subjects taught for contact with foodstuffs, including subsequent national and European legislation as amended. Plastic wrap meet the requirements of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on materials and articles made of plastics intended for contact with foodstuffs. The goods are packed in PE bags/bags, paper bags with PE liner, bags (PET/met/PE) or HDPE containers, buckets PP. The goods are in the secondary packaging, paper cardboard, stretch film. Each delivery will be marked in accordance with the requirements listed in Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the provision of food information to consumers in the valid version, or according to customer requirements.	
MASS:	
The weight of the raw materials depends on the customer's requirements.	
STORAGE:	
Storage of the product in intact packaging, in clean, dry, cool and dark areas for the period indicated by the date minimum shelf life until. The product must not be exposed to direct sunlight.	
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:	
China	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
CEFF Certified E-Friendly Food:	Again
MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS: <i>The product meets the requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs as amended. The highest limit value of KTJ per g/ml, microbiological criteria according to standard ČSN 56 9606, or according to the manufacturer.</i>	
Enterobacteriaceae	Negat./g
Salmonella spp.	Negat./25 g
Coagulase-positive staphylococci Max.	2X10 ² KTJ/g

Ekokoza sro
Fryčovice 297, 73945, Fryčovice
ID: 07508247, eshop@ekokoza.cz

	SPECIFICATIONS	D07 - Product specification
		Version: 6.
	Product specifications	Effective from: 1/10/2019
		Prepared by: Marta Čapková

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL REQUIREMENTS

GMOs, IONIZING RADIATION:

Genetically modified raw materials were not used in accordance with EP and Council Regulation (EC) No. 1829/2003 on genetically modified food and feed, as amended, and EP and Council Regulation (EC) No. 1830/2003 on traceability and labeling of genetically modified organisms and traceability of food and feed produced from genetically modified organisms and on the amendment of Directive 2001/18/EC, as amended.

No ionizing radiation was used to treat the raw materials.

HUMIDITY: **Max. 10 %**

MYCOTOXINS, NITRITS, HEAVY METALS, PESTICIDES: Must comply with the Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC)

No. 1881/2006/EC as amended and comply with Regulation (EC) No. 2005/396 on maximum limits for pesticide residues in food.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION per 100 g of the product: According to Regulation of the European Parliament and Council (EC) No. 1169/2011/EC as amended.

Energy value: 1714 kJ/409 kcal

Fats..... 4.4 g of saturated fatty acids 0 g

Carbohydrates..... 75 g of sugars ... 25 g

Proteins..... 16 g

Salt..... 0 g

LIST OF ALLERGENIC INGREDIENTS: The list of allergens corresponds to the list of allergens listed in Annex No. II of the Regulation of the European of the Parliament and of the Council (EU) No. 1169/2011 on the provision of food information to consumers as amended. Valid for original only closed packaging.

Number	Allergenic substance	Presence allergens in the composition	Stop option allergens	The presence of allergens in the manufacturing plant
1.	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, wheat spelled, kamut) and products thereof, EXCEPT: a) glucose-based syrups wheat including dextrose, b) wheat-based maltodextrins, c) glucose syrups barley-based; d) cereals used for the production of alcoholic distillates, including ethanol of agricultural origin	NO	NO	AGAIN
2.	Crustaceans and their products	NO	NO	AGAIN
3.	Eggs and egg products	NO	NO	AGAIN
4.	Fish and fish products	NO	NO	AGAIN
5.	Groundnut kernels (peanuts) and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
6.	Soybeans (soy) and products thereof	NO	NO	AGAIN
7.	Milk and milk products (including lactose)	NO	NO	AGAIN
8.	Dry nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecans, Brazil nuts, pistachios, walnuts macadamia, and queensland) and products thereof	NO	NO	AGAIN
9.	Celery and its products	NO	NO	AGAIN
10.	Mustard and its products	NO	NO	AGAIN
11.	Sesame seeds (sesame) and products thereof	NO	NO	AGAIN
12.	Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations higher than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l, SO2	NO	NO	AGAIN
13.	Lupine and its products	NO	NO	NO
14.	Molluscs and their products	NO	NO	NO

REVISION DATE:	20.8. 2021
REVISED BY:	Marta Čapková
STAMP SIGNATURE:	